Letter and Video of Support from 140 Israeli Citizens, 2012

See some of the signers of this letter in the accompanying video at www.kairosresponse.org, in the
Endorsement Statements section

Dear United Methodist Friends,

We write to you as citizens and residents of Israel who support the United Methodist proposal to
divest from companies involved with Israel’'s occupation. Understanding that a decision to divest may
sound harsh at first and that quite a few misconceptions exist concerning this initiative, we would like
to offer our view.

We understand that this is a decision about how the church will invest its own money, and we
applaud the effort to make the church’s actions consistent with its values. In view of this effort, we
are asking you to support the Palestinian call for actions such as divestment from the Israeli
occupation. We would like to stress that this form of divestment is far from being anti-Israeli or anti-
Semitic. We support and encourage your resolution to divest from companies that profit from the
Israeli Occupation. We are convinced that measures such as this do not target Israeli, Jewish or any
other individuals, but companies which profit from Israel’s military occupation and violations of
human rights as stipulated in international law. We believe that the proposed United Methodist
divestment resolution is therefore extremely responsible and worthy.

The effectiveness of the divestment campaign is undeniable. Some companies are actually moving
out of the illegal settlements as global economic actions continue. Even the most mainstream Israeli
commentators say that Israel must fundamentally change its ways, and that Israeli PR alone will no
longer succeed in maintaining the brutal reality of Israel’s discriminatory policies.

The continued violent oppression of the Palestinian people is a crime. The continued theft of land,
water and natural resources from Palestinians is a crime. At the very least, we expect conscientious
people and organizations not to take part in crime. We expect people of conscience not to carry on
in a "business as usual" manner under these circumstances. When an organization finds out that it is
invested in projects that profit from crime, the decent thing to do would be to disinvest from those
projects.

The words of the Kairos Palestine Document, supported by Archbishop Desmond Tutu and others
who stand for justice, stress the depth and moral conviction of your call. We hope and trust that the
universal principles concerning human rights will guide you towards an action of solidarity with
Palestinians who share your faith and all other Palestinians. We strongly believe that divestment is a
positive action that will pressure Israeli and international policy makers to end the occupation, and
strengthens those aspiring and working for justice and peace in the region.

Sincerely,

(see the signatories on the following page)



LWoOoNOURWNRE

N
= 0o

AP DDA PEPDPDPPAEPPLPDPDPWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNMNNNRPRPRRPRPERPR,PEPRPR
NOUDWNRPOOONIITUTARWNRLROOLONOODUTARWNROOLONDDUVAWRN

Noa Abend

Uri Agnhon

Manal Amoury, Ph.D
Steve Amsel

Eliran Arazi

Dorit Argo

Nitzan Aviv

Daphne Banai, Tel Aviv
Oshra Bar

Hillel Barak

Miri Barak

Ronnie Barkan

Dr. Rann Bar-On

Dr. Dalit Baum
Ronnen Ben Arie

Ofra Ben Artzi

Sara Benninga

Zvi Benninga

Alma Biblash
Theodor Bughici, Hebrew University

. Guy Butavia
. Smadar Carmon
. Eliyahu Caufman

Dr. Ellen Chaikin, Jerusalem

. Natalie Cohen

Ron Cohen

. Maayan Dak

Dr. Uri Davis

. Ruth Edmonds

Shiri Eisner

. Ofer Engel
. Hamutal Erato
. Lina Falah

Naama Farjoun

. Pnina Feiler, Reg. Nurse

Tamar Freed

. Hagar Garti

Avner Gilaad

. Angela Godfrey-Goldstein
. Neta Golan

. Tsilli Goldenberg

. Dina Goor

. Michal Goren

. Ohal Grietzer

. Sarah Grumet

. Mya Guarnieri

. Noam Gur

48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

The Open University, Israel
91.
92.
93.

Gil Gutglick

Amos Gvirtz
Connie Hackbarth
Ilana Hammerman
Shir Hever

Iris Hefets

Ruth Hiller

Guy Hirchfeld

Seffy Hurwitz

Yael Kahn

Michal Kaiser-Livne
Dafna Kaminer
Reuven Kaminer
Liad Kantorowicz
Maxine Kaufman-Lacusta
Dr. Asaf Kedar
Assaf Kintzer
Annelien Kisch-Kroon
Victor Kozaski
Micha Kurz

Idan Landau

Mihal Leibel

Noam Lekach

Dr. Hadas Leonov
Eytan Lerner

Roi Livne

Yonatan Livneh
Ilan Lonai

Yuval Lotem, Jaffa
Adv. Henry Lowi
Yossef Lubovsky
Gal Lugassi

Naomi Lyth

Prof. Bezalel Manekin
Daniel Margalit

Dr. Ruchama Marton
Dr. Anat Matar

Edo Medicks
Yossef(a) Mekyton
Gregory Molev
Susanne Moses
Andreas Moses

Dr. Yael Munk,

Dorit Naaman, PhD
Dr. Dorothy Naor
Ofer Neiman

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

Dr. David Nir
Elyakim Nitzani
Prof. Nurit Peled
Leiser Peles

Yaar Peretz

Einat Podjarny
Jonathan Pollak
Ayman Qwaider
Micha Rachman
Alison Ramer

Prof. Tamar Rapoport
Mosi Raz

Renen Raz

Dr. Hili Razinsky
Deb Reich

Larissa Riahi
Gregory Rokhlenko
Yehoshua Rosin, Rehovot
Leehee Rothschild
Lizi Sagie

Dr. Michal Sapir
Herzl Schubert, Tel-Aviv
Noa Shaindlinger
Ayala Shani

Tal Shapira
Yonatan Shapira
Itamar Shapira
Inbal Sinai

Ora Slonim

Dr. Kobi Snitz
Sonya Soloviov
Marcelo Svirsky
Ruth Tenne

Amir Terkel
Daphna Thier

Uri Thier

Tzvia Thier

Amiel Vardi

Sahar M. Vardi
Michael Warschawski
Einat Weizman
Elian Weizman
Rebekah Wolf
Sergio Yahni
laroslav Youssim
Karen Zack

Shimri Zameret



