## Letter and Video of Support from 140 Israeli Citizens, 2012

See some of the signers of this letter in the accompanying video at www.kairosresponse.org, in the Endorsement Statements section

Dear United Methodist Friends.

We write to you as citizens and residents of Israel who support the United Methodist proposal to divest from companies involved with Israel's occupation. Understanding that a decision to divest may sound harsh at first and that quite a few misconceptions exist concerning this initiative, we would like to offer our view.

We understand that this is a decision about how the church will invest its own money, and we applaud the effort to make the church's actions consistent with its values. In view of this effort, we are asking you to support the Palestinian call for actions such as divestment from the Israeli occupation. We would like to stress that this form of divestment is far from being anti-Israeli or anti-Semitic. We support and encourage your resolution to divest from companies that profit from the Israeli Occupation. We are convinced that measures such as this do not target Israeli, Jewish or any other individuals, but companies which profit from Israel's military occupation and violations of human rights as stipulated in international law. We believe that the proposed United Methodist divestment resolution is therefore extremely responsible and worthy.

The effectiveness of the divestment campaign is undeniable. Some companies are actually moving out of the illegal settlements as global economic actions continue. Even the most mainstream Israeli commentators say that Israel must fundamentally change its ways, and that Israeli PR alone will no longer succeed in maintaining the brutal reality of Israel's discriminatory policies.

The continued violent oppression of the Palestinian people is a crime. The continued theft of land, water and natural resources from Palestinians is a crime. At the very least, we expect conscientious people and organizations not to take part in crime. We expect people of conscience not to carry on in a "business as usual" manner under these circumstances. When an organization finds out that it is invested in projects that profit from crime, the decent thing to do would be to disinvest from those projects.

The words of the Kairos Palestine Document, supported by Archbishop Desmond Tutu and others who stand for justice, stress the depth and moral conviction of your call. We hope and trust that the universal principles concerning human rights will guide you towards an action of solidarity with Palestinians who share your faith and all other Palestinians. We strongly believe that divestment is a positive action that will pressure Israeli and international policy makers to end the occupation, and strengthens those aspiring and working for justice and peace in the region.

Sincerely,

(see the signatories on the following page)

1.	Noa Abend	48	Gil Gutglick	94. Dr. David Nir
2.	Uri Agnon		Amos Gvirtz	95. Elyakim Nitzani
3.	Manal Amoury, Ph.D	_	Connie Hackbarth	96. Prof. Nurit Peled
_	Steve Amsel		Ilana Hammerman	97. Leiser Peles
5.	Eliran Arazi		Shir Hever	98. Yaar Peretz
6.	Dorit Argo		Iris Hefets	99. Einat Podjarny
7.	Nitzan Aviv		Ruth Hiller	100. Jonathan Pollak
8.	Daphne Banai, Tel Aviv	_	Guy Hirchfeld	101. Ayman Qwaider
9.	Oshra Bar		Seffy Hurwitz	102. Micha Rachman
10.	Hillel Barak		Yael Kahn	103. Alison Ramer
11.			Michal Kaiser-Livne	104. Prof. Tamar Rapoport
12.	Ronnie Barkan		Dafna Kaminer	105. Mosi Raz
13.	Dr. Rann Bar-On	60.	Reuven Kaminer	106. Renen Raz
14.	Dr. Dalit Baum	61.	Liad Kantorowicz	107. Dr. Hili Razinsky
15.	Ronnen Ben Arie	62.	Maxine Kaufman-Lacusta	108. Deb Reich
16.	Ofra Ben Artzi	63.	Dr. Asaf Kedar	109. Larissa Riahi
17.	Sara Benninga	64.	Assaf Kintzer	110. Gregory Rokhlenko
	Zvi Benninga	65.	Annelien Kisch-Kroon	111. Yehoshua Rosin, Rehovot
	Alma Biblash	66.	Victor Kozaski	112. Leehee Rothschild
20.	Theodor Bughici, Hebrew University	67.	Micha Kurz	113. Lizi Sagie
	Guy Butavia	68.	Idan Landau	114. Dr. Michal Sapir
	Smadar Carmon	69.	Mihal Leibel	115. Herzl Schubert, Tel-Aviv
23.	Eliyahu Caufman	70.	Noam Lekach	116. Noa Shaindlinger
24.	Dr. Ellen Chaikin, Jerusalem	71.	Dr. Hadas Leonov	117. Ayala Shani
25.	Natalie Cohen	72.	Eytan Lerner	118. Tal Shapira
26.	Ron Cohen	73.	Roi Livne	119. Yonatan Shapira
27.	Maayan Dak	74.	Yonatan Livneh	120. Itamar Shapira
28.	Dr. Uri Davis	75.	Ilan Lonai	121. Inbal Sinai
29.	Ruth Edmonds	76.	Yuval Lotem, Jaffa	122. Ora Slonim
30.	Shiri Eisner	77.	Adv. Henry Lowi	123. Dr. Kobi Snitz
31.	Ofer Engel	78.	Yossef Lubovsky	124. Sonya Soloviov
32.	Hamutal Erato	79.	Gal Lugassi	125. Marcelo Svirsky
33.	Lina Falah	80.	Naomi Lyth	126. Ruth Tenne
34.	Naama Farjoun	81.	Prof. Bezalel Manekin	127. Amir Terkel
35.	Pnina Feiler, Reg. Nurse	82.	Daniel Margalit	128. Daphna Thier
36.	Tamar Freed	83.	Dr. Ruchama Marton	129. Uri Thier
37.	Hagar Garti	84.	Dr. Anat Matar	130. Tzvia Thier
38.	Avner Gilaad	85.	Edo Medicks	131. Amiel Vardi
39.	Angela Godfrey-Goldstein	86.	Yossef(a) Mekyton	132. Sahar M. Vardi
40.	Neta Golan	87.	Gregory Molev	133. Michael Warschawski
41.	Tsilli Goldenberg	88.	Susanne Moses	134. Einat Weizman
42.	Dina Goor	89.	Andreas Moses	135. Elian Weizman
				400 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

90. Dr. Yael Munk,

91. Dorit Naaman, PhD

92. Dr. Dorothy Naor

93. Ofer Neiman

The Open University, Israel

136. Rebekah Wolf

138. laroslav Youssim

140. Shimri Zameret

137. Sergio Yahni

139. Karen Zack

43. Michal Goren

44. Ohal Grietzer

45. Sarah Grumet

46. Mya Guarnieri

47. Noam Gur